

FIRST® LEGO® League Pre-Kickoff: Build Kit **Showcase**

14 May 2022

SOFWERX, in collaboration with the FIRST® LEGO® League, hosted the Pre-Kickoff: Build Kit Showcase. The purpose of FIRST® LEGO® League is to guide youth through STEM learning and exploration from an early age, and throughout their academic years. From Discover, to Explore, and then to Challenge, students understand the basics of STEM, learn about ways to get involved, and apply their knowledge in an upcoming exciting competition. This helps to support the community, by building habits of learning, confidence, and teamwork skills along the way.

Event Outcomes

- 23 students and 12 coaches from the West Florida Region were introduced to the 2022 FIRST® LEGO® League season.
- · Students learned about the different categories, missions, equipment rules, and FIRST® LEGO® League Core Values.
- The FIRST® LEGO® League West Florida Region also hosted their regional planning meeting to achieve a successful 2022 season.